
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CCNE 10/12/2014

126

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Lily Yorkshire Terrier Rose Bartolini NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CCNE 10/12/2014

126

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich95 50.53 2.4936

8039 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny90 52.12 2.4175



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCNE 10/12/2014

126

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Kodi Havanese Karen Randall95 63.68 1.9786

12023 Billy All American Debra Loomis NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCNE 10/12/2014

128

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Lacey English Springer Spaniel Martha Klette85 58.97 2.1706

16035 Nubbins Miniature Poodle Jennifer Burkhardt NQ 79.89 1.6022



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCNE 10/12/2014

130

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 74.8 1.738



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 10/12/2014

130

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT

24027 Macy Rottweiler Karen St Jean NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 10/12/2014

145

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ 54.43 2.664

8028 Malala Coton de Tulear June Levy NQ 93.66 1.5482



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCNE 10/12/2014

150

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 76.9 1.9506



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCNE 10/12/2014

155

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson95 46.42 3.3391

20036 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCNE 10/12/2014

155

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24029 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 48.18 3.2171

24021 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson90 65.31 2.3733

24023 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ NT

24024 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 37.02 4.1869

24026 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 51.7 2.9981



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 10/12/2014

161

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Mira Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo NQ NT

8031 Lacey Havanese Kathy Coder NQ 66.47 2.4221



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCNE 10/12/2014

161

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 45.19 3.5627



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 10/12/2014

167

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 46.98 3.5547

16001 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16033 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 60.39 2.7654

16003 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 61.38 2.7208



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CCNE 10/12/2014

173

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ 43.36 3.9899



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCNE 10/12/2014

173

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Eowyn Weimaraner Samantha Hartley 
Carrick

 NQ 50.93 3.3968



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 10/12/2014

161

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 36.93 4.3596

8005 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost100 57.38 2.8059

8012 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 65.04 2.4754

8014 Walter Dandie Dinmont Terrier Sherry Bohman100 67.35 2.3905

8016 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt NQ 41.5 3.8795

8006 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 44.74 3.5986

8001 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 45.5 3.5385

8033 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 47 3.4255

8013 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle NQ 51.67 3.1159

8007 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 51.96 3.0985

8032 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 55.54 2.8988

8009 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 58.67 2.7442



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCNE 10/12/2014

161

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 37.41 4.3037

12013 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 42.91 3.7520

12005 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 47.76 3.3710

12009 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 41.47 3.8823

12010 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 42.48 3.7900

12004 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 43.34 3.7148

12003 Lacy Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 44.58 3.6115

12026 Brewster Lowchen Christine Bartos NQ 48.78 3.3005

12008 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 51.13 3.1488

12007 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 53.7 2.9981

12025 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 62.57 2.5731



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 10/12/2014

167

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino100 37.05 4.5074

16021 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold100 38.64 4.3219

16012 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 48.36 3.4533

16016 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 49.57 3.369

16009 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 50.09 3.334

16007 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 6.71 24.888

16013 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 37.06 4.5062

16005 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 40.99 4.0742

16018 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 42.59 3.9211

16014 Beta Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley  NQ 48.31 3.4568

16008 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 48.59 3.4369

16038 Skyler Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 49.85 3.3501

16017 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 49.96 3.3427

16045 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier NQ 53.96 3.0949

16039 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 55.09 3.0314

16011 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 56.68 2.9464

16015 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 56.79 2.9407



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CCNE 10/12/2014

173

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 35.35 4.8939

20019 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 39.74 4.3533

20011 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day100 41.19 4.2000

20007 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 47.34 3.6544

20014 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 48.34 3.5788

20013 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ NT

20009 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ NT

20025 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ NT

20018 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ NT

20006 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ NT

20023 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 38.41 4.5040

20022 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 41.14 4.2052

20026 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 44.78 3.8633

20016 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 45.53 3.7997

20017 Brio Golden Retriever Sara Dodd NQ 49.22 3.5148

20024 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 50.37 3.4346

20008 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 51.85 3.3365

20020 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 53.97 3.2055

20021 Raisin Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 58.73 2.9457



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCNE 10/12/2014

173

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 37.84 4.5719

24020 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 40.53 4.2684

24004 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 42.89 4.0336

24009 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 48.41 3.5736

24016 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ NT

24015 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ NT

24002 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 42.16 4.1034

24005 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 45.82 3.7756

24028 Milan Doberman Pinscher Beth Szczygiel NQ 47.72 3.6253

24011 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 48.58 3.5611

24010 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 48.71 3.5516

24012 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ 55.67 3.1076

24035 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung NQ 58.42 2.9613



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 10/12/2014

130

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ NT

20051 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT

20045 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 60.02 2.1659



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCNE 10/12/2014

145

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8038 Izzy Border Terrier Judith Watts NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCNE 10/12/2014

155

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Falko Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani100 43.35 3.5755



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCNE 10/12/2014

161

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Blaze Havanese Kathy Coder NQ 67.94 2.3697



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCNE 10/12/2014

161

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8034 Maddie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Judy Ryan NQ 71.8 2.2423



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCNE 10/12/2014

173

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 41.37 4.1818

16022 Zoot Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 61.51 2.8126



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCNE 10/12/2014

173

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ NT

20030 Sammy Alaskan Malamute Gail Lawson NQ 53.66 3.2240

20029 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 54.45 3.1772

20048 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ 68.45 2.5274



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCNE 10/12/2014

161

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 48.03 3.3521

4008 Santa Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 53.56 3.006

4007 Sophie Papillon Dee Hillyer NQ 62.09 2.5930



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCNE 10/12/2014

161

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 45.86 3.5107

8035 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 46.46 3.4653

8022 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche NQ 50.26 3.2033

8036 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 53.59 3.0043



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 10/12/2014

167

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Coco English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams NQ NT

12017 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 58.99 2.831



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCNE 10/12/2014

173

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 43.33 3.9926

16032 Freckles Australian Shepherd Judi Stellmach100 48.28 3.5833

16027 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare100 59.44 2.9105

16025 Joy Labrador Retriever Janice E. Johnson NQ 43.43 3.9834

16026 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 45.68 3.7872

16031 Juice Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 49.87 3.4690

16030 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 53.92 3.2085

16029 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 67.87 2.549



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCNE 10/12/2014

173

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Solo Briard Laurie  Wyndham100 46.4 3.7284

20049 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes NQ 45.74 3.7822

20035 Moxie Collie Barbara Brown NQ 59.9 2.8881

20033 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 62.81 2.7543



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCNE 10/12/2014

104

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Lily Yorkshire Terrier Rose Bartolini NQ 56.22 1.8499



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCNE 10/12/2014

108

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 19.93 5.419



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCNE 10/12/2014

104

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8039 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny100 33.33 3.1203



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCNE 10/12/2014

106

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Lacey English Springer Spaniel Martha Klette90 49.3 2.1501

16035 Nubbins Miniature Poodle Jennifer Burkhardt NQ 26.25 4.0381



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CCNE 10/12/2014

108

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 19.85 5.4408

20046 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ 25.24 4.2789

20041 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 33.98 3.1783



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCNE 10/12/2014

108

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ 21.88 4.9360

24026 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 23.96 4.5075

24025 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 40.16 2.6892



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCNE 10/12/2014

129

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ 46.58 2.7694

8029 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich NQ 56.66 2.2767

8028 Malala Coton de Tulear June Levy NQ 67.21 1.9194



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCNE 10/12/2014

134

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson95 38.05 3.5217

16041 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson85 46.59 2.8762



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCNE 10/12/2014

138

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 71 1.9437



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCNE 10/12/2014

138

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24027 Macy Rottweiler Karen St Jean NQ NT

24021 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 50.66 2.7240



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCNE 10/12/2014

144

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8031 Lacey Havanese Kathy Coder NQ 52.1 2.7639

8014 Walter Dandie Dinmont Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 65.96 2.1831



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCNE 10/12/2014

144

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 53.18 2.7078



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCNE 10/12/2014

150

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 33.48 4.4803

16037 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 34.8 4.3103

16040 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino NQ NT

16001 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 43.74 3.4294

16033 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 50.26 2.9845



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCNE 10/12/2014

156

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Raisin Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ NT

20002 Tara Collie Jenn McKay NQ 48.74 3.2007



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCNE 10/12/2014

156

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24029 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 33.36 4.6763

24001 Eowyn Weimaraner Samantha Hartley 
Carrick

 NQ 36.33 4.294



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCNE 10/12/2014

144

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos100 27.9 5.1613

8016 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt100 28.49 5.0544

8006 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 29.85 4.8241

8033 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 30.99 4.6467

8030 Mira Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo100 31.99 4.5014

8013 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 32.76 4.3956

8009 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 39.57 3.6391

8007 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 40.21 3.5812

8005 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost100 44.46 3.2389

8012 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ NT

8008 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 33.5 4.2985

8032 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 42.67 3.3747



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCNE 10/12/2014

144

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 31.68 4.5455

12026 Brewster Lowchen Christine Bartos100 36.35 3.9615

12005 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 37.71 3.8186

12006 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 26.36 5.4628

12003 Lacy Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 30.52 4.7182

12013 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 33.38 4.314

12009 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 34.11 4.2216

12010 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 37.8 3.8095

12029 Blazer Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 38.51 3.7393

12007 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 44.42 3.2418



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCNE 10/12/2014

150

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold100 27.79 5.3976

16007 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 28.82 5.2047

16014 Beta Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley 100 29.18 5.1405

16018 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski100 30.4 4.9342

16038 Skyler Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 34.38 4.3630

16009 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 34.62 4.3328

16016 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 35.05 4.2796

16005 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16013 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 26.14 5.7383

16039 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 32.94 4.5537

16012 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 34.14 4.3937

16015 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 34.95 4.2918

16045 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier NQ 37.68 3.9809

16017 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 41.23 3.6381

16008 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 43.51 3.4475



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -
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20022 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams100 24.83 6.2827

20019 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 28.26 5.5202

20009 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 35.99 4.3345

20007 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 37.98 4.1074

20011 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ NT

20018 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ NT

20013 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ NT

20020 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

20023 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 27.75 5.6216

20008 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 31.6 4.9367

20025 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 32.52 4.7970

20016 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 35.18 4.4343

20006 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 35.19 4.4331

20024 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 38.53 4.0488

20014 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 38.59 4.0425

20026 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 40.95 3.8095

20028 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 55.79 2.7962
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24004 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 29.49 5.2899

24011 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 30.21 5.1639

24010 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 31.09 5.0177

24002 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 32.26 4.8357

24009 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT

24005 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 31.82 4.9026

24020 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 32.96 4.7330

24019 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 33.86 4.6072

24035 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung NQ 37.27 4.1857

24016 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 44.41 3.5127

24015 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 48.81 3.1961

24012 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ 51.19 3.0475



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCNE 10/12/2014

106

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Billy Boston Terrier Christine Dwyer100 39.68 2.6714
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20043 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ NT

20045 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 24.18 4.4665
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20050 Falko Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani100 29.59 4.6637

20051 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani95 34.55 3.9942
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4005 Blaze Havanese Kathy Coder NQ NT
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8034 Maddie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Judy Ryan NQ 72 2
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16023 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 39.02 3.9979

16022 Zoot Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 51.09 3.0534
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20029 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 36.02 4.3309

20033 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 37.34 4.1778
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4006 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 34.15 4.2167

4007 Sophie Papillon Dee Hillyer100 43.31 3.3249

4008 Santa Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 49.84 2.8892
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8018 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 31.86 4.5198

8022 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 33.36 4.3165

8036 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ NT

8035 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 37.21 3.8699
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12018 Coco English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams100 32.63 4.597

12017 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 32.71 4.5858
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16031 Juice Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 29.62 5.2667

16028 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 31.18 5.0032

16027 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare100 38.56 4.0456

16032 Freckles Australian Shepherd Judi Stellmach NQ 32.84 4.7503

16025 Joy Labrador Retriever Janice E. Johnson NQ 40.31 3.8700

16029 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 41.36 3.7718

16026 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 41.52 3.7572

16030 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 43.29 3.6036
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20035 Moxie Collie Barbara Brown NQ NT

20049 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes NQ 31.58 4.9398

20032 Solo Briard Laurie  Wyndham NQ 32.58 4.7882

20030 Sammy Alaskan Malamute Gail Lawson NQ 44.09 3.5382

20048 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ 47.29 3.2988


